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Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

Attendance at the July 19 2023 Water Board hearing Chesterfield Inlet
sao chesterfield-inlet.ca <sao@chesterfield-inlet.ca> Thu, Jul 20, 2023 at 10:17 AM
To: "Clouter, Kayla" <KClouter@gov.nu.ca>, "andrew.keim@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca" <andrew.keim@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>, Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>, Ali Shaikh
<ali.shaikh@nwb-oen.ca>, "lands_officer chesterfield-inlet.ca" <lands_officer@chesterfield-inlet.ca>
Cc: "mayor chesterfield-inlet.ca" <mayor@chesterfield-inlet.ca>

Good morning all:

 

I have misplaced the attendance sheets that you had sent over so I am improvising by just providing a list of the pertinent attendance info on a E Mail.

 

9:00 AM Wednesday  July 19 2023  in attendance representing the Hamlet of Chesterfield were:

 

John R Ivey         Hamlet SAO                   867 898 4602     sao@chesterfield-inlet.ca

Tony Amauyak   Hamlet Mayor              867 898  4605   Mayor@chesterfield-inlet.ca

Greg Tanuyak    Hamlet Lands officer   867 898 4604     lands@chesterfield-inlet.ca

Doris Tautu        Interpreter                        unknown                    unknown

 

2:00 PM  Wednesday July 19 2023     

 

John R Ivey

Tony Amauyak

Greg Tanuyak

Doris Tautu

 

 

6:00 PM Wednesday July 19 2023   Community session

John R Ivey

Tony Amauyak

Greg Tanuyak

David Kattegatsiak   -   Community member   Unsure of contact Info

Andre Tautu                  Community Member   “                                     “

Elizabeth Tautu            Community member   “                                     “

   

Hope this suffices.

 

 

John R Ivey

Hamlet of Chesterfield Inlet
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John Ivey

Senior Administrative Officer

Hamlet of Chesterfield Inlet

P.O. Box 10

Chesterfield Inlet, NU  XC 0B0

Email:  sao@chesterfield-inlet.ca

Phone:  867-898-4602

Fax:  867-898-9108
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